Attorney Docket No.: 10541-2103

· ululox

ASSIGNM

11-23-2004

ΞT

TS

P	Α	T	E	N	T	S	0	N	IL	Υ	
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	---	--

PATENTS ONLY

TO THE (

102888144

Flease record the attached t	original document or copy thereof.
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an
Kirk E. Neet	interest:
Michael Timothy York	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.
	One Village Center Drive
	Van Buren Township, MI 48111
	89
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
Yes 🖂	No Yes ⊠ No
Description of the interest conveyed:	
Assignment	Other:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement Merger	
Execution Date: November 4, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Addition	al sheet attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a new en	milionation the association data of the second of
If this document is being filed together with a new ap November 4, 2004	plication, the execution date of the application is:
,, === ,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
manos.	☐ Enclosed
Dan L. Thompson	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GLOBAL
P.O. BOX 10395	TECHNOLOGIES, INC.)
CHICAGO, IL 60610	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any
DO NOT U	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500. SE THIS SPACE
20 101 01	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	
	1171
Dan L. Thompson (54,490)	la /- // 11-10-2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
1 ~	

11/22/2004 ECOOPER 00000219 061500

01 FC HOFER GILSON ALIONE

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015997 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	we have	invented:	STATOR	OF A R	OTARY	ELECTRIC	MACH	INE
HAVING	STAKED COR	RE TEETH,	identified	as Visteor	n Disclosu	re No.: \	/204-0262 a	nd Attor	ney
Docket N	lo.: 10541 - 210	3, and des	cribed in tl	he applica	tion execu	ited on th	ne same dat	e hereot	f, or
describe	d in the appli	cation filed	d on	,	as United	d States	patent app	lication	no.
	•								

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at One Village Center Drive, Van Buren Township, Michigan 48111, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Kirk E. Neet	KKELL	11/04/04
Michael Timothy York	mundy the	11/04/04

PATENT RECORDED: 11/10/2004 REEL: 015997 FRAME: 0207